
9/27/21, 8:15 AM Vancouver DPAC Mail - Board motion - K-3 Mask Mandate

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=26b97fc05c&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar508238881846394370&simpl=msg-a%3Ar508238881846394370 1/1

Chair (Vancouver DPAC) <chair@vancouverdpac.org>

Board motion - K-3 Mask Mandate 

Chair (Vancouver DPAC) <chair@vancouverdpac.org> Sun, Sep 26, 2021 at 9:09 PM
To: Carmen Cho <carmen.cho@vsb.bc.ca>, "Oliver C. Hanson" <oliver.hanson@vsb.bc.ca>, Barb Parrott
<barbara.parrott@vsb.bc.ca>, Estrellita Gonzalez <estrellita.gonzalez@vsb.bc.ca>, Lois Chan-Pedley <lois.chan-
pedley@vsb.bc.ca>, Allan Wong <allan.wong@vsb.bc.ca>, Fraser Ballantyne <fraser.ballantyne@vsb.bc.ca>, Jennifer Reddy
<jennifer.reddy@vsb.bc.ca>
Cc: "Suzanne Hoffman (Superintendent)" <shoffman@vsb.bc.ca>, junwin@vsb.bc.ca, David Nelson <dnelson@vsb.bc.ca>,
"Vice-Chair (Vancouver DPAC)" <vicechair@vancouverdpac.org>, "Treasurer (Vancouver DPAC)"
<treasurer@vancouverdpac.org>, "Secretary (Vancouver DPAC)" <secretary@vancouverdpac.org>

Dear trustees:

I am writing to you on behalf of DPAC with regards to the board motion for a K-3 mask mandate.

Vancouver DPAC is extremely concerned by the increase of COVID cases amongst school-aged children, especially
those under the age of 10 since the return to school.  

We believe that trustees are showing courageous leadership by doing more than the minimum to protect our students.  

Vancouver DPAC strongly supports a K-3 mask mandate.  Furthermore, we are part of a group of DPACs representing
over 159,000 BC students that will be calling on our province to implement a K-3 mask mandate in addition to other
measures to better protect our children.  I have attached the open letter that we will be circulating Monday morning for
your information. 

I believe that your motion will set an example for other districts and will protect students, not just in Vancouver but around
the province.

Thank you for your leadership. 

--  
Gord Lau
Chair, Vancouver DPAC

Honouring the traditional, unceded territory of the Musqueam, Squamish, and Tsleil-Waututh Peoples 

Website: vancouverdpac.org · Twitter: @VanDPAC · Facebook: @VSBDPAC

If you are not the intended recipient, please do not copy, distribute, or use this email, or the information contained in it, for any purpose other than to notify us
and to delete this email from your system.  Thank you! 
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